The Court of Honor
will be convened at 10:00 a.m.

In the Chapel of
Fairmount Presbyterian Church
2757 Fairmount Boulevard
Cleveland Heights, Ohio
Saturday, January 5th, 1991

Reception immediately following

Troop 22, BSA
Cleveland Heights, Ohia

The Honor of Your Presence
is requested at
A Court of Honor

. to recognize

William Cecil Mulligan

for having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT



TROOP 22

Boy Scouts of America

EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

January 5, 1991

Fairmount Presbyterian Church
Cleveland Heights, Ohio



Bill Mulligan joined Troop 22 in 1983.
He served actively in the Troop as
Assistant Patrol ILeader, Patrol Leader,
Quartermaster, Assistant Senior Patrol
Leader, and Senior Patrol Leader. He has
attended both a National and a World
Jamboree. Bill has been to Tinnerman
Canoe Base in Canada and was a Crew
Leader at Philmont Scout Reservation in
New Mexico. At Hawken School, Bill was a
three year Varsity Soccer player, head of
the Curriculum Committee, and a
photographer for the yearbook and
newspaper. He was also a National Merit
Scholar. Bill is currently a freshman at
Connecticut College studying
International Economics.



EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

WILLIAM C. MULLIGAN

Opening
Assembly
Flag Processional
Candle Ceremony
Welcome

Introduction to
the Eagle Award

Eagle Requirements
Responses

FEagle Scout Charge
Presentation of‘Awards
Closing Remarks
Announcements

Retiring the colors

Bugler
Color Guard
Junior Leaders

Ari Klein

Matt Lindley
Tom Linton

Rev. Nick White
Sam Nigro III
Ari Klein

Bill Mulligan
Ari Klein

Color Guard



1927
1931
1935

1962

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

Jack Herd
Edmund Schmitt
George Surgey

John J. Petrovic
Benjamin E Woomer

Kent E. Lang

John D Pao
Bruce Wilkoff

Daniel McCorkle

Steve M. Crone
Victor E Pao

Marc Tatar

TROOP 22 |
EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLE

1975
1977

1985

1988

1989

1990

1921

Robert Edwards
Dale Lunar
John Marics

Bryant Miller
Chris Martin
Sam Nigro I11
Pat Whalen
Ed Wiles

Charles Peirce

Sascha Boyle
Rick Fatica

Eric Danner
Hatt Lindley

Bill Hulligan



