The Court of Honor will be convened at 10:00 a.m.

In the Chapel of Fairmount Presbyterian Church 2757 Fairmount Boulevard Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Saturday, January 5th, 1991

Reception immediately following

Troop 22, BSA Cleveland Heights, Ohio The Honor of Your Presence

is requested at

A Court of Honor

to recognize

William Cecil Mulligan

for having attained the rank of

EAGLE SCOUT

TROOP 22

Boy Scouts of America

EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

January 5, 1991

Fairmount Presbyterian Church Cleveland Heights, Ohio

Bill Mulligan joined Troop 22 in 1983. He served actively in the Troop as Assistant Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader, Quartermaster, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, and Senior Patrol Leader. He has attended both a National and a World Bill has been to Tinnerman Jamboree. Canoe Base in Canada and was a Crew Leader at Philmont Scout Reservation in New Mexico. At Hawken School, Bill was a three year Varsity Soccer player, head of Curriculum the Committee, and photographer for the yearbook newspaper. He was also a National Merit Scholar. Bill is currently a freshman at Connecticut College studying International Economics.

EAGLE COURT OF HONOR

WILLIAM C. MULLIGAN

Opening

Assembly Bugler
Flag Processional Color Guard
Candle Ceremony Junior Leaders

Welcome

Ari Klein

Introduction to the Eagle Award

Matt Lindley

Eagle Requirements

Tom Linton

Responses

Rev. Nick White

Eagle Scout Charge

Sam Nigro III

Presentation of Awards

Ari Klein

Closing Remarks

Bill Mulligan

Announcements

Ari Klein

Retiring the colors

Color Guard

To the second	

TROOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLE

1927	Jack Herd	1975	Robert Edwards Dale Lunar
1931	Edmund Schmitt	1977	John Marics
1935	George Surgey	1985	Bryant Miller Chris Martin
1962	John J. Petrovic Benjamin E Woomer		Sam Nigro III Pat Whalen Ed Wiles
1968	Kent E. Lang		
		1988	Charles Peirce
1969	John D Pao		
	Bruce Wilkoff	1989	Sascha Boyle Rick Fatica
1970	Daniel McCorkle		
		1990	Eric Danner
1971	Steve M. Crone Victor E Pao		Matt Lindley
		1991	Bill Mulligan
1972	Marc Tatar		